502520604 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY E. WINGERD	09/24/2013
HOMER W. LINDSEY	09/24/2013
RICHARD FURROW	09/24/2013
EDWARD J. FARRELL	09/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMOKEHOUSE PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	12 KOOTENAI LANE
City:	CARSON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14045703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503 227-5631 Phone:

Email: jps.docket@chernofflaw.com Correspondent Name: J. PETER STAPLES 601 SW SECOND AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9582.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. PETER STAPLES
Signature:	/J. Peter Staples/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502520604

REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, TIMOTHY E. WINGERD, whose mailing address is 3833 Schull Drive, Hood River, Oregon 97031; and HOMER 2. LINDSEY, whose mailing address is 972 High Prairie Road, Lyle, Washington 98635; and RICHARD FURROW, whose mailing address is 4455 Hwy 35, Hood River, Oregon 97031; and EDWARD J. FARRELL, whose mailing address is 51 Carr Road, Cook, Washington 98605, are the inventors of an invention entitled SMOKE GENERATOR for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Smokehouse Products, LLC, whose primary address is 12 Kootenai Lane, Carson, Washington 98610, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Smokehouse Products, LLC the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Timothy E. Wingerd

Dated: September 24, 2013

Richard Furrow

Dated: September 24, 2013

Homer 8. Lindsey

Dated: September 24, 2013

Edward J. Farrell

Dated: September 24, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031342 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 10/03/2013